COMMERCE

State Tribal Economic Development (STED) Commission
9:00 AM — 3:00 PM
Friday, August 8, 2025
Billings Hotel & Convention Center
1223 Mullowney Lane
Billings, MT 59101

Join Zoom Meeting
Register in advance for this webinar:

https://mt-gov.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_WKTT5g01TJeCRNVY1eMa4w

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the

webinar.
AGENDA
9:00 a.m. Call to Order Chairman Gerald Gray
Roll Call TJ Altekruse
Opening Prayer TBA
Welcome Chairman Gerald Gray

9:15a.m.  Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items

9:20 a.m.  Approval of May 8, 2025 Written Minutes

9:25a.m. Commissionersi Round Robin Discussion Chairman Gerald Gray

9:50 a.m.  Election of Officers Chairman Gerald Gray

10:00 a.m. Institute for Tourism & Recreation Research  Glenna Hartman &
Carter Bermingham

10:30 a.m. Break

10:45 a.m. Intertribal Data Collaboration and the Survey Andrew Huff 6 Center for

of Native Nations. Request to Schedule Indian Country Development -
May 2026 STEDC Meeting Date and Federal Reserve Bank of
and Location and Invitation to Host Minneapolis

Neel Kashkari

11:30 a.m. Export Montana Angie DeYoung 6 Department of
Commerce
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12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:10 p.m.

2:40 p.m.

2:55 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

COMMERCE

Lunch
FY 2021 Indian Equity Fund Recipient

FY 2021 Indian Equity Fund Recipient
MCA 90-1-105 (Formerly HB19)
Reports

OICED Program Update

IEF and NABA Programs

Tribal Tourism

Opportunities in Rural Economies Loan
Participation Program

Other Business

Adjourn

Titus Takes Gun

Buc Turcotte
TJ Altekruse

TJ Altekruse

Bryan Singer

Rachelle Brown

Olivia Kettenring & Josh Bennett 6
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