

## State Tribal Economic Development (STED) Commission

9:00 AM – 3:00 PM Friday, August 8, 2025 Billings Hotel & Convention Center 1223 Mullowney Lane Billings, MT 59101

## Join Zoom Meeting Register in advance for this webinar:

https://mt-gov.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_WKTT5gO1TJeCRNVY1eMa4w

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

AGENDA		
9:00 a.m.	Call to Order	Chairman Gerald Gray
	Roll Call	TJ Altekruse
	Opening Prayer	TBA
	Welcome	Chairman Gerald Gray
9:15 a.m.	Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items	
9:20 a.m.	Approval of May 8, 2025 Written Minutes	
9:25 a.m.	Commissionersì Round Robin Discussion	Chairman Gerald Gray
9:50 a.m.	Election of Officers	Chairman Gerald Gray
10:00 a.m.	Institute for Tourism & Recreation Research	Glenna Hartman &
		Carter Bermingham
10:30 a.m.	Break	
10:45 a.m.	Intertribal Data Collaboration and the Survey	Andrew Huff ó Center for
	of Native Nations. Request to Schedule	Indian Country Development -
	May 2026 STEDC Meeting Date and	Federal Reserve Bank of
	and Location and Invitation to Host	Minneapolis
	Neel Kashkari	
11:30 a.m.	Export Montana	Angie DeYoung ó Department of Commerce

Montana Department of Commerce | commerce.mt.gov | montanarelay.mt.gov (711)



12:00 p.m.	Lunch	
1:00 p.m.	FY 2021 Indian Equity Fund Recipient	Titus Takes Gun
1:30 p.m.	FY 2021 Indian Equity Fund Recipient	Buc Turcotte
2:00 p.m.	MCA 90-1-105 (Formerly HB19)	TJ Altekruse
2:10 p.m.	Reports	
	OICED Program Update	TJ Altekruse
	IEF and NABA Programs	Bryan Singer
	Tribal Tourism	Rachelle Brown
2:40 p.m.	Opportunities in Rural Economies Loan	Olivia Kettenring & Josh Bennett ó
	Participation Program	Department of Commerce
2:55 p.m.	Other Business	
3:00 p.m.	Adjourn	